Non-Cyclical Services

69%

15%

10%
6%

Principal Investments
by sector

HGM Insurance

PE Funds

Developed Market Insurance

Non Insurance

51

USD m
End

FY 2018
End

FY 2019

Equity securities 2 695 2 599

Private equity 1 463 1 626

Hedge funds 327 352

Real estate 4 430 4 802

Principal Investments 2 109 2 068

Equity securities 341 394

Private equity 1 768 1 674

Total market value 11 024 11 447

1%

Note: Includes ReAssure investments in Life Capital classified as assets held for sale as of 31 December 2019

Annual Results 2019 52

Investment portfolio positioning (USD bn)

Cash and short-term investments

Government bonds

Credit investments

Equities and alternatives
(incl. Principal Investments)

Other

14.5

End FY 2019
(excl. ReAssure)

54.4

52.1

49.0

11.5

109.9

13.3

0.9

End FY 2019
(incl. ReAssure)

35.6

11.5
0.5

133.4 • ReAssure investment portfolio is largely comprised of government
bonds and credit investments

• Excluding ReAssure reduces the Group’s exposure to credit
investments

• Credit bond portfolio remains >90% investment grade

Investment portfolio excluding ReAssure

Annual Results 2019

Sensitivities

53

(USD bn, pre-tax)

Change in market values
(Equities and Alternative Investments, excl. Real Estate) -25% -10% +25%

Estimated impact on shareholders' equity -1.4 -0.6 +1.4

Estimated impact on economic net worth (EVM) -1.8 -0.7 +1.8

Estimated impact on income/loss before income tax expense -1.2 -0.5 +1.2

Change in interest rates -50bps -25bps +50bps +100bps

Estimated impact on shareholders' equity +4.1 +2.0 -3.7 -7.2

Estimated impact on economic net worth (EVM) +0.1 +0.1 -0.1 -0.2

Change in credit spreads -50bps +50bps +100bps

Estimated impact on shareholders' equity +2.2 -2.0 -3.9

Estimated impact on economic net worth (EVM) +2.3 -2.1 -4.1

All sensitivities are assumed to take effect on 31 December 2019.  No management actions are included in this analysis. Figures are estimated as mutually exclusive events and reflect
the estimated impact on the Group. All figures are net of hedging impacts

Annual Results 2019

Premiums by country

54

2019 Gross premiums written and fees assessed against policyholders by country1 (USD m)

Life & Health Non-Life
Total

FY 2019
Total

FY 2018

United States 6 019 11 838 17 857 14 867

United Kingdom 2 401 1 479 3 880 3 604

China 560 1 800 2 360 1 733

Australia 1 169 885 2 054 2 089